Model V21.1 – Medium Voltage Potential Transformer
Maximum System Voltage 15.5 kV, BIL 110kV full wave
 Per ANSI/IEEE C57.13,  IEC, OR relevant standard
TABLES (Specify Catalog # and Group with the RFQ)
INSULATION LEVEL
15.5 kV, BIL 110 kV full wave
FREQUENCY
60 Hz (50 Hz upon request)

*Contact Z-TRAUQ INC. for the unfused version drawing
TWO BUSHING
CATALOG #
WITH FUSES
CATALOG #
WITHOUT FUSES
CATALOG # WITH
FUSES AND
GROUNDING CLIPS
GROUP
PRIMARY
VOLTAGE
RATIO
SECONDARY
VOLTAGE
V21.1-2-242FF *V21.1-2-242NF V21.1-242FFG2 1 2400 20:1 120
V21.1-2-422FF *V21.1-2-422NF V21.1-422FFG2 1 4200 35:1 120
V21.1-2-482FF *V21.1-2-482NF V21.1-482FFG2 1 4800 40:1 120
V21.1-2-662FF *V21.1-2-662NF V21.1-662FFG2 1 6600 60:1 110-50Hz
V21.1-2-722FF *V21.1-2-722NF V21.1-722FFG2 1 7200 60:1 120
V21.1-2-842FF *V21.1-2-842NF V21.1-842FFG2 1 8400 70:1 120
V21.1-2-113FF *V21.1-2-113NF V21.1-113FFG2 2 11000 100:1 110-50Hz
V21.1-2-123FF *V21.1-2-123NF V21.1-123FFG2 2 12000 100:1 120
V21.1-2-12471FF *V21.1-2-12471NF V21.1-12471FFG2 2 12470 104:1 120
V21.1-2-1322FF *V21.1-2-1322NF V21.1-1322FFG2 2 13200 110:1 120
V21.1-2-1382FF *V21.1-2-1382NF V21.1-1382FFG2 2 13800 115:1 120
V21.1-2-1442FF *V21.1-2-1442NF V21.1-1442FFG2 2 14400 120:1 120
SINGLE BUSHING
CATALOG #
WITH FUSE
CATALOG #
WITHOUT FUSES
CATALOG # WITH
FUSES AND
GROUNDING CLIPS
GROUP
PRIMARY
VOLTAGE
RATIO
SECONDARY
VOLTAGE
V21.1-242F *V21.1-242NF V21.1-242FG1 4A 2400 20:1 120
V21.1-422F *V21.1-422NF V21.1-422FG1 4A 4200 35:1 120
V21.1-482F *V21.1-482NF V21.1-482FG1 4A 4800 40:1 120
V21.1-722F *V21.1-722NF V21.1-722FG1 4A 7200 60:1 120
V21.1-7621F *V21.1-7621NF V21.1-7621FG1 4A 7620 63.5:1 120
V21.1-7971F *V21.1-7971NF V21.1-7971FG1 4A 7970 66.4:1 120
V21.1-842F *V21.1-842NF V21.1-842FG1 4A 8400 70:1 120
V21.1-113F *V21.1-113NF V21.1-113FG1 4B 11000 100:1 110-50Hz
V21.1-123F *V21.1-123NF V21.1-123FG1 4B 12000 100:1 120
V21.1-12471F *V21.1-12471NF V21.1-12471FG1 4B 12470 104:1 120
V21.1-1322F *V21.1-1322NF V21.1-1322FG1 4B 13200 110:1 120
V21.1-1382F *V21.1-1382NF V21.1-1382FG1 4B 13800 115:1 120
V21.1-1442F *V21.1-1442NF V21.1-1442FG1 4B 14400 120:1 120